Amend CSSB 1004 (senate committee report) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.002(10)(A)(i), Local Government Code (page 2, line 54), strike "and".
- (2) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.002(10)(A), Local Government Code (page 2, between lines 57 and 58), insert the following:

(iii) coaxial or fiber-optic cable that is immediately adjacent to and directly associated with a particular collocation; and

- (3) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.002(21), Local Government Code (page 3, line 41), strike "or similar structure".
- (4) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.003(d), Local Government Code (page 4, line 31), strike "local code revisions" and substitute "applicable codes".
- (5) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.051, Local Government Code (page 4, line 35), strike "transport facilities" and substitute "transport facilities for network nodes".
- (6) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.053(a), Local Government Code (page 4, line 48), strike "installed in the municipality's" and substitute "installed in the public right-of-way in the municipality's".
- (7) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.055(a), Local Government Code (page 4, line 69), strike "located in a" and substitute "using the".
- (8) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.055(b)(2), Local Government Code (page 5, line 12), strike "nodes for which" and substitute "nodes located in the public right-of-way for which".
- (9) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.055(b)(2), Local Government Code (page 5, line 14), strike "municipal fees exceeds" and substitute "municipal fees to the municipality exceeds".
- (10) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.101(a)(2), Local Government Code (page 5, line 33), strike

"request the modification or replacement of" and substitute "modify or replace".

- (11) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 284.154(d), Local Government Code (page 8, line 9), strike "is considered" and substitute "shall be deemed".
- (12) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in the heading to added Subchapter E, Chapter 284, Local Government Code (page 9, line 35), strike "MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES" and substitute "MUNICIPALLY OWNED UTILITY POLES".